UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 972

A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Billy
Wayne Gumm.

WHEREAS, Billy Wayne Gumm was born in Green County on October 15, 1935,

- 4 to the late Johnnie Bell Gumm and Lura Beatrice Bradshaw Gumm; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Billy Gumm served his country in the United States Army and the
- 6 Army Reserves and made his living as a farmer and truck driver; and
- WHEREAS, Billy Gumm made a profession of faith in Christ and was a member of
- 8 Greensburg Baptist Church; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Billy Gumm departed this earthly life and entered into the kingdom of
- Heaven, on January 14, 2017, leaving all those lives he touched in solemn morning; and
- WHEREAS, Billy Gumm was preceded in death by his parents, Johnnie Bell
- 12 Gumm and Lura Beatrice Bradshaw Gumm; and
- WHEREAS, Billy Gumm is survived by his wife of 41 years, Marjorie Elois
- 14 Squires Gumm; his daughter, Gayle Rogers; his grandchildren and their spouses, Laura
- and Matthew Brummett, Brian and Elizabeth Downey, and Erin and Dave Eubank; his ten
- 16 grandchildren, Allie Brummett, Maggie Brummett, Sam Brummett, Dawson Eubank,
- 17 Dylan Eubank, Olivia Eubank, Carson Eubank, Ava Eubank, Bryce Downey, and Mary
- Downey; his twin sister, Rachel Jane Hughes; and his niece, Vickie Jo Chrysler;
- 19 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 20 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 21 Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The members of the Senate express their most profound sympathy on
- 23 the passing of Billy Wayne Gumm and offer their most heartfelt condolences to his
- family, friends, and all those who loved him.
- Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving →
- 26 memory of Billy Wayne Gumm.
- **→** Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this

XXXX Jacketed

UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 972

1 Resolution to Senator David Givens for delivery.